© 2025 JETIR February 2025, Volume 12, Issue 2                                                  www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2502594 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org f756
PV BASED ANN CONTROLLER FOR HALF-
BRIDGE FULL-BRIDGE AC–DC CONVERTER
FOR BI-DIRECTIONAL EV CHARGER
1Mr K.R. S.V. Durga Prasad, 2T.Bhargavi
1PG scholar in the Dept. of Electrical & Electronics Engineering, Holy Mary Institute of Technology &
Science, Bogaram (V), Medchal District, Hyderabad, India.

In summary, the proposed PV-based ANN controller demonstrates a promising approach for optimizing bi-directional EV
charging. By effectively integrating renewable energy sources with intelligent control mechanisms, this research contributes to the
advancement of sustainable energy solutions in the electric vehicle market, paving the way for more efficient and reliable
charging systems. Future work can focus on further refining the control algorithms and exploring additional enhancements to
improve dynamic performance and adaptability under varying operational conditions.
REFERENCES
[1] M.YilmazandP.T.Krein,‘‘Reviewofbatterychargertopologies,charging power levels, and infrastructure for plug-in electric and
hybrid vehicles,’’ IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol. 28, no. 5, pp. 2151–2169, May 2013, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2012.2212917.
[2] F. Musavi, M. Craciun, D. S. Gautam, W. Eberle, and W. G. Dunford, ‘‘An LLC resonant DC–DC converter for wide output
voltage range battery charging applications,’’ IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol. 28, no. 12, pp. 5437–5445, Dec. 2013, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2013.2241792.
[3] M. Pahlevaninezhad, P. Das, J. Drobnik, P. K. Jain, and A. Bakhshai, ‘‘A ZVS interleaved boost AC/DC converter used in
plug-in electric vehicles,’’ IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol. 27, no. 8, pp. 3513–3529, Aug. 2012, doi:
10.1109/TPEL.2012.2186320.
[4] S. Li, J. Deng, and C. C. Mi, ‘‘Single-stage resonant battery charger with inherent power factor correction for electric
vehicles,’’ IEEE Trans. Veh. Technol., vol. 62, no. 9, pp. 4336–4344, Nov. 2013, doi: 10.1109/TVT.2013.2265704.
[5] M.Ramezani and S.M. Madani, ‘‘A new zero voltage switching bridgeless PFC using an improved auxiliary circuit,’’ IET
Power Electron. J., vol. 4, no. 6, pp. 732–741, Jul. 2011.
[6] C.-J. Shin and J.-Y. Lee, ‘‘An electrolytic capacitor-less bi-directional EV on-board charger using harmonic modulation
technique,’’ IEEE Trans. Power Electron., vol. 29, no. 10, pp. 5195–5203, Oct. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TPEL.2013.2293781.
[7] A. M. Rahimi, ‘‘A lithium-ion battery charger for charging up to eight cells,’’ in Proc. IEEE Vehicle Power Propuls. Conf.,
Chicago, IL, USA, Sep. 2005, pp. 131–136, doi: 10.1109/VPPC.2005.1554545.
[8] H. L. Chan, ‘‘A new battery model for use with battery energy stor age systems and electric vehicles power systems,’’ in Proc.
IEEE Power Eng. Soc. Winter Meeting. Conf., Singapore, Jan. 2000, pp. 470–475, doi: 10.1109/PESW.2000.850009.
[9] H. Wang and F. Blaabjerg, ‘‘Reliability of capacitors for DC-link applications in power electronic converters—An
overview,’’ IEEE Trans. Ind. Appl., vol. 50, no. 5, pp. 3569–3578, Sep. 2014, doi: 10.1109/TIA.2014.2308357.
[10] A. Ristow, M. Begovic, A. Pregelj, and A. Rohatgi, ‘‘Development of a methodology for improving photovoltaic inverter
reliability,’’ IEEE Trans. Ind. Electron., vol. 55, no. 7, pp. 2581–2592, Jul. 2008, doi: 10.1109/TIE.2008.924017.
© 2025 JETIR February 2025, Volume 12, Issue 2                                                  www.jetir.org (ISSN-2349-5162)
JETIR2502594 Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research (JETIR) www.jetir.org f768
Authors Details: